

Helix to Present at Upcoming Conferences

May 4, 2015

HOUSTON--(BUSINESS WIRE)--May 4, 2015-- Helix Energy Solutions Group, Inc. (NYSE: HLX) is announcing that it will be presenting at the following conferences over the upcoming months:

- Credit Suisse 23rd Annual OTC Event in Houston, Texas at the Four Seasons Hotel on Tuesday, May 5, 2015 at 10:35 a.m. (CDT)
- Iberia Capital Partners 2015 Oil & Gas Conference in New York, New York at the Omni Berkshire Place on Tuesday, May 12, 2015 at 9:20 a.m. (EDT)
- Tudor, Pickering, Holt & Co. 2015 Hotter 'N Hell Conference in Houston, Texas at the Houstonian Hotel on Wednesday, June 17, 2015

All three of the presentations will be publicly available the day of each event and may be accessed under the "For The Investor" section of Helix's website, <u>www.HelixESG.com</u>.

About Helix

Helix Energy Solutions Group, Inc., headquartered in Houston, Texas, is an international offshore energy services company that provides specialty services to the offshore energy industry, with a focus on well intervention and robotics operations. For more information about Helix, please visit our website at <u>www.HelixESG.com</u>.

Source: Helix Energy Solutions Group, Inc.

Helix Energy Solutions Group, Inc. Terrence Jamerson, 281-618-0400 Director, Finance & Investor Relations